



S. No. 18

2020:JKLHC-JMU:5210

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

SWP 2017/2018

Hafeez Ahmed

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Akeel Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. I. H. Bhat, Advocate

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. B. S. Bali, Advocate for Nos. 3 and 4.

ORDER
20.09.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 07.08.2024 had directed to file response to the newly added respondent, i.e., respondent No. 6.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that response has not been filed by respondent No. 6.

One opportunity is granted to respondent No.6 to file response.

Re-notify the matter on 22.10.2024.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
20.09.2024