



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2017/2018

Hafeez Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Akeel Wani, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, AC vice
Ms. Monika kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2&6
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, AC vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-1
Mr. B. S. Bali, Advocate for R-3&4
None for R-5

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(18.07.2025)

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Last and final opportunity is granted to rest of the respondents for filing reply, before the next date of hearing, failing which, right to file the same shall be closed.

List on **26.08.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.07.2025
Diksha