



Sr. No. 38

2020:JKLHC-JMU:5210

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2017/2018

Hafeez Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Akeel Wani, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K &Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B. S. Bali, Advocate for R-3 & 4.
None for others.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(19.09.2025)

- 01.** On mention, taken up, out of turn.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment in the matter.
- 03.** Adjourned, as prayed for.
- 04.** List on **10.10.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.09.2025
Bunty