



Sr. No. 32
2020:JKLHC-JMU:5210

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 2017/2018

Hafeez Ahmed

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Akeel Wani, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.10.2025

1. Despite granted last and final opportunity in terms of order dated 18.07.2025, no response has been filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
2. Accordingly, their right to file the same stands closed.
3. List the matter for consideration on **04.11.2025**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
10.10.2025
Amit