



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: SWP No.2017/2018

Hafeez Ahmed

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B.S Bali, Advocate for R-3 & 4
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2,
5 & 6
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
11.02.2026

1. Reply on behalf of respondents No.3 & 4 stands already filed and is treated as a counter affidavit in terms of order dated 01.12.2025.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents No.2, 5 & 6 submits that she has filed the counter affidavit on 09.02.2026, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record.
3. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to file reply to the petition.
4. List on **01.04.2026**.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu
11.02.2026
Sneha