



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2017/2018

Hafeez Ahmed

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate vice
Mr. I. H. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

01. Reply on behalf of respondents No. 2, 5 & 6 stands already filed. At the request of learned counsel for the said respondents, the reply is treated as counter affidavit.

02. The respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit. In case, the said respondent is desirous of filing counter affidavit, the same be done by or before next date of hearing.

03. The petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit already filed by the respondents.

04. Be listed on **18.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.04.2026
Shivalee